
All Time Top Performances
12/18/200920.91 Cesar Cielo Filho Sao PauloBRA

04/26/200920.94 Fred Bousquet MontpellierFRA

12/18/200921.02 Cesar Cielo Filho BrazilBRA

08/02/200921.08 Cesar Cielo Filho RomeBRA

07/09/200921.14 Cesar Cielo Filho IndianapolisBRA

06/28/200921.17 Fred Bousquet PescaraFRA

11/26/200921.19 Ashley Callus CanberraAUS

07/31/200921.20 George Bovell Romeso TRI

07/31/200921.21 Fred Bousquet Romesf FRA

08/01/200921.21 Fred Bousquet RomeFRA

All Time Top Performers
12/18/200920.91 Cesar Cielo Filho Sao PauloBRA

04/26/200920.94 Fred Bousquet MontpellierFRA

11/26/200921.19 Ashley Callus CanberraAUS

07/31/200921.20 George Bovell Romeso TRI

04/26/200821.23 Alain Bernard MontpellierFRA

08/01/200921.25 Amaury Leveaux RomeFRA

03/28/200821.28 Eamon Sullivan SydneyAUS

07/31/200921.29 Duje Draganja Romesf CRO

07/31/200921.40 Cullen Jones Romesf USA

07/31/200921.42 Krisztian Takacs Romeso HUN

All Time Top U.S. Performers
07/31/200921.40 Cullen Jones Romesf USA

07/31/200921.46 Nathan Adrian Romesf USA

06/29/200821.47 Garrett 
Weber-Gale

OmahaUSA

06/25/201221.60 Anthony Ervin OmahaUSA

08/09/200821.64 Ben 
Wildman-
Tobriner

BeijingUSA

07/07/200921.73 Bryan Lundquist IndianapolisUSA

08/04/200921.73 Nick Brunelli Federal WayUSA

08/09/200021.76 Gary Hall SydneyUSA

07/07/200921.77 Jimmy Feigen IndianapolisUSA

06/25/201221.78 Josh Schneider OmahaUSA

World Record Progressions
12/18/200920.91 Cesar Cielo Filho Sao PauloBRA

04/26/200920.94 Fred Bousquet MontpellierFRA

03/28/200821.28 Eamon Sullivan SydneyAUS

03/27/200821.41 Eamon Sullivan SydneyAUS

03/23/200821.50 Alain Bernard Eindhovensf FRA

02/17/200821.56 Eamon Sullivan SydneyAUS

06/16/200021.64 Alexander Popov MoscowRUS

03/24/199021.81 Tom Jager NashvilleUSA

03/24/199021.98 Tom Jager Nashvillep USA

08/20/198922.12 Tom Jager TokyoUSA

09/24/198822.14 Matt Biondi SeoulUSA

03/25/198822.23 Tom Jager OrlandoUSA

08/13/198722.32 Tom Jager BrisbaneUSA

06/26/198622.33 Matt Biondi OrlandoUSA

12/06/198522.40 Tom Jager AustinUSA

07/21/198522.52 Dano Halsall BellinzonaSUI

08/15/198122.54 Robin Leamy Brown DeerUSA

08/15/198022.71 Joseph Bottom HonoluluUSA

04/10/198022.83 Bruce Stahl AustinUSA

04/10/198022.96 Rowdy Gaines AustinUSA

04/10/198023.12 Chris 
Cavanaugh

AustinUSA

07/23/197923.70 Klaus Steinback FreiburgGER

07/29/197823.72 Ron Manganiello MiamiUSA

07/03/197723.74 Joseph Bottom EtobicokeUSA

08/14/197623.86 Jonty Skinner PhiladelphiaUSA

American Record Progressions
07/31/200921.40 Cullen Jones Romesf USA

07/07/200921.41 Cullen Jones USA

06/29/200821.47 Garrett 
Weber-Gale

USA

06/29/200821.59 Cullen Jones USA

08/09/200021.76 Gary Hall USA

03/25/199021.81 Tom Jager USA

03/24/199021.98 Tom Jager USA

08/20/198922.12 Tom Jager USA

09/24/198822.14 Matt Biondi USA

03/25/198822.23 Tom Jager USA

08/13/198722.32 Tom Jager USA

06/26/198622.33 Matt Biondi USA

12/07/198522.40 Tom Jager USA

08/15/198122.54 Robin Leamy USA

08/15/198022.71 Joseph Bottom USA

04/10/198022.83 Bruce Stahl USA

08/15/198022.83 Joseph Bottom USA

02/03/198023.66 Chris 
Cavanaugh

USA

Men's 50 LCM Freestyle

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
07/30/200946.91 Cesar Cielo Filho RomeBRA

04/23/200946.94 Alain Bernard MontpellierFRA

08/13/200847.05 Eamon Sullivan Beijingsf AUS

07/26/200947.09 Cesar Cielo Filho RomeBRA

03/15/201247.10 James 
Magnussen

AdelaideAUS

07/30/200947.12 Alain Bernard RomeFRA

12/15/200947.13 Cesar Cielo Filho Sao PauloBRA

04/24/200947.15 Fred Bousquet MontpellierFRA

08/13/200847.20 Alain Bernard Beijingsf FRA

08/14/200847.21 Alain Bernard BeijingFRA

All Time Top Performers
07/30/200946.91 Cesar Cielo Filho RomeBRA

04/23/200946.94 Alain Bernard MontpellierFRA

08/13/200847.05 Eamon Sullivan Beijingsf AUS

03/15/201247.10 James 
Magnussen

AdelaideAUS

04/24/200947.15 Fred Bousquet MontpellierFRA

07/30/200947.27 Brent Hayden RomeCAN

07/30/200947.33 Dave Walters RomeUSA

07/30/200947.37 Stefan Nystrand RomeSWE

08/10/200847.51 Michael Phelps Beijingr USA

07/02/200847.58 Jason Lezak Omahasf USA

All Time Top U.S. Performers
07/30/200947.33 Dave Walters RomeUSA

08/11/200847.51 Michael Phelps Beijingr USA

07/02/200847.58 Jason Lezak Omahasf USA

07/02/200847.78 Garrett 
Weber-Gale

Omahap USA

07/07/200948.00 Nathan Adrian IndianapolisUSA

07/07/200948.16 Ryan Lochte Indianapolisp USA

07/07/200948.27 Matt Grevers IndianapolisUSA

07/02/200848.29 Nick Brunelli Omahasf USA

07/07/200948.31 Cullen Jones IndianapolisUSA

07/22/200148.33 Anthony Ervin FukuokaUSA

World Record Progressions
07/30/200946.91 Cesar Cielo Filho RomeBRA

08/13/200847.05 Eamon Sullivan Beijingsf AUS

08/13/200847.20 Alain Bernard Beijingsf FRA

08/11/200847.24 Eamon Sullivan Beijingr AUS

03/22/200847.50 Alain Bernard EindhovenFRA

03/21/200847.60 Alain Bernard Eindhovensf FRA

09/19/200047.84 Pieter Van Den 
Hoogenband

Sydneysf NED

09/16/200048.18 Michael Klim SydneyAUS

06/18/199448.21 Alexander Popov Monte CarloRUS

08/10/198848.42 Matt Biondi AustinUSA

06/24/198648.74 Matt Biondi OrlandoUSA

08/06/198548.95 Matt Biondi Mission ViejoUSA

08/06/198549.24 Matt Biondi Mission ViejoUSA

04/03/198149.36 Rowdy Gaines AustinUSA

08/14/197649.44 Jonty Skinner PhiladelphiaUSA

07/25/197649.99 Jim Montgomery MontrealUSA

07/24/197650.39 Jim Montgomery MontrealUSA

08/23/197550.59 Jim Montgomery Kansas CityUSA

08/03/197551.11 Andy Coan FtLauderdaleUSA

06/21/197551.12 Jim Montgomery Long BeachUSA

09/03/197251.22 Mark Spitz MunichUSA

08/05/197251.47 Mark Spitz ChicagoUSA

08/23/197051.94 Mark Spitz Los AngelesUSA

10/19/196852.20 Michael Wenden Mexico CityAUS

07/27/196752.60 Kenneth Walsh WinnipegUSA

09/02/196852.60 Zachary Zorn Long BeachUSA

09/13/196452.90 Alain Gottvalles BudapestFRA

09/20/196153.60 Manuel Dos 
Santos

Rio de 
Janeiro

BRA

08/18/196154.40 Steve Clark Los AngelesUSA

01/28/195754.60 John Devitt BrisbaneAUS

01/19/195755.20 John Devitt SydneyAUS

11/30/195655.40 Jon Henricks MelbourneAUS

American Record Progressions
07/30/200947.33 Dave Walters RomeUSA

08/09/200847.51 Michael Phelpsr USA

06/29/200847.58 Jason Lezak USA

06/29/200847.78 Garrett 
Weber-Gale

USA

07/07/200448.17 Jason Lezak USA

07/22/200148.33 Anthony Ervin USA

08/10/198848.42 Matt Biondi USA

06/24/198648.74 Matt Biondi USA

08/06/198548.95 Matt Biondi USA

08/06/198549.24 Matt Biondi USA

04/03/198149.36 Rowdy Gaines USA

04/03/198149.47 Rowdy Gaines USA

04/09/198049.61 Rowdy Gaines USA

07/25/197649.99 Jim Montgomery USA

07/24/197650.39 Jim Montgomery USA

08/23/197550.59 Jim Montgomery USA

08/03/197551.11 Andy Coan USA

06/21/197551.12 Jim Montgomery USA

09/03/197251.22 Mark Spitz USA

08/05/197251.47 Mark Spitz USA

08/23/197051.94 Mark Spitz USA

07/27/196752.60 Kenneth Walsh USA

09/02/196852.60 Zachary Zorn USA

10/11/196452.90 Steve Clark USA

08/18/196354.00 Steve Clark USA

08/19/196354.00 Richard 
McDonough

USA

08/02/196454.00 Don Schollander USA

08/18/196154.40 Steve Clark USA

07/01/196054.80 Jeff Farrell USA

06/01/196055.10 Joe Alkire USA

Men's 100 LCM Freestyle

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
07/28/20091:42.00 Paul Biedermann RomeGER

07/31/20091:42.81 Paul Biedermann RomeGER

08/13/20081:42.96 Michael Phelps BeijingUSA

07/28/20091:43.22 Michael Phelps RomeUSA

08/13/20081:43.31 Michael Phelps Beijingr USA

07/27/20091:43.65 Paul Biedermann Romesf GER

03/26/20071:43.86 Michael Phelps MelbourneUSA

07/28/20091:43.90 Danila Izotov RomeRUS

07/31/20091:44.02 Paul Biedermann RomeGER

07/25/20011:44.06 Ian Thorpe FukuokaAUS

All Time Top Performers
07/28/20091:42.00 Paul Biedermann RomeGER

08/13/20081:42.96 Michael Phelps BeijingUSA

07/30/20091:43.90 Danila Izotov RomeRUS

07/25/20011:44.06 Ian Thorpe FukuokaAUS

03/18/20121:44.42 Yannick Agnel DUNKERQU
E

FRA

07/26/20111:44.44 Ryan Lochte ShanghaiUSA

11/14/20101:44.80 Tae hwan Park GuangzhouKOR

08/02/20021:44.89 Pieter Van Den 
Hoogenband

BerlinNED

07/08/20091:44.95 Dave Walters IndianapolisUSA

07/31/20091:44.95 Ricky Berens Romer USA

04/06/20111:44.99 Yang Sun WuhanCHN

All Time Top U.S. Performers
08/09/20081:42.96 Michael Phelps BeijingUSA

07/24/20111:44.44 Ryan Lochte ShanghaiUSA

07/07/20091:44.95 Dave Walters IndianapolisUSA

07/26/20091:44.95 Ricky Berens Romer USA

08/09/20081:45.14 Peter 
Vanderkaay

BeijingUSA

08/14/20041:46.13 Klete Keller AthensUSA

07/07/20091:46.36 Davis Tarwater IndianapolisUSA

06/25/20121:46.64 Conor Dwyer OmahaUSA

08/01/20001:46.73 Josh Davis SydneyUSA

06/25/20121:46.78 Matt McLean OmahaUSA

World Record Progressions
07/28/20091:42.00 Paul Biedermann RomeGER

08/12/20081:42.96 Michael Phelps BeijingUSA

03/27/20071:43.86 Michael Phelps MelbourneUSA

07/25/20011:44.06 Ian Thorpe FukuokaAUS

03/27/20011:44.69 Ian Thorpe HobartAUS

09/18/20001:45.35 Pieter Van Den 
Hoogenband

SydneyNED

05/15/20001:45.51 Ian Thorpe SydneyAUS

05/15/20001:45.51 Ian Thorpe SydneyAUS

05/14/20001:45.69 Ian Thorpe SydneyAUS

08/24/19991:46.00 Ian Thorpe SydenyAUS

08/23/19991:46.34 Ian Thorpe SydneyAUS

03/23/19991:46.67 Grant Hackett BrisbaneAUS

08/15/19891:46.69 Giorgio Lamberti BonnITA

09/19/19881:47.25 Duncan 
Armstrong

SeoulAUS

07/29/19841:47.44 Michael Gross Los AngelesGER

06/08/19841:47.55 Michael Gross MunichGER

08/22/19831:47.87 Michael Gross RomeGER

06/21/19831:48.28 Michael Gross HanoverGER

07/19/19821:48.93 Rowdy Gaines Mission ViejoUSA

04/11/19801:49.16 Rowdy Gaines AustinUSA

04/07/19791:49.83 Sergei Kopliakov PotsdamRUS

07/19/19761:50.29 Bruce Furniss MontrealUSA

08/21/19751:50.32 Bruce Furniss Kansas CityUSA

06/18/19751:50.89 Bruce Furniss Long BeachUSA

06/18/19751:51.41 Bruce Furniss Long BeachUSA

08/23/19741:51.66 Tim Shaw ConcordUSA

08/29/19721:52.78 Mark Spitz MunichUSA

09/10/19711:53.50 Mark Spitz MinskUSA

09/04/19711:54.20 Mark Spitz LeipzipUSA

08/30/19681:54.30 Don Schollander Long BeachUSA

07/12/19691:54.30 Mark Spitz Santa ClaraUSA

08/30/19681:54.80 Don Schollander Long BeachUSA

08/12/19671:55.70 Don Schollander Oak ParkUSA

07/29/19671:56.00 Don Schollander WinnipegUSA

08/19/19661:56.20 Don Schollander LincolnUSA

07/29/19661:57.20 Don Schollander Los AnglesUSA

08/01/19641:57.60 Don Schollander Los AltosUSA

05/24/19641:58.20 Hans-Joachim 
Klein

DortmundGER

08/24/19631:58.40 Don Schollander OsakaUSA

08/17/19631:58.50 Don Schollander TokyoUSA

07/27/19631:58.80 Don Schollander Los AngelesUSA

04/21/19632:00.30 Robert Windle TokyoAUS

08/11/19622:00.40 Don Schollander USA

American Record Progressions
08/12/20081:42.96 Michael Phelps BeijingUSA

03/25/20071:43.86 Michael Phelps USA

07/24/20051:45.20 Michael Phelps USA

08/16/20041:45.32 Michael Phelps USA

08/07/20031:45.99 Michael Phelps USA

07/23/20031:46.60 Michael Phelps USA

09/18/20001:46.73 Josh Davis USA

08/11/20001:47.26 Josh Davis USA

08/08/19881:47.72 Matt Biondi USA

08/07/19851:47.89 Matt Biondi USA

06/25/19841:47.92 Mike Heath USA

06/25/19841:48.58 Mike Heath USA

07/19/19821:48.93 Rowdy Gaines USA

04/10/19801:49.16 Rowdy Gaines USA

07/19/19761:50.29 Bruce Furniss USA

08/21/19751:50.32 Bruce Furniss USA

06/18/19751:50.89 Bruce Furniss USA

06/18/19751:51.41 Bruce Furniss USA

08/23/19741:51.66 Tim Shaw USA

08/29/19721:52.78 Mark Spitz USA

09/10/19711:53.50 Mark Spitz USA

09/04/19711:54.20 Mark Spitz USA

Men's 200 LCM Freestyle

7/11/2012 8:19:11



08/30/19681:54.30 Don Schollander USA

07/12/19691:54.30 Mark Spitz USA

Men's 200 LCM Freestyle

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
07/26/20093:40.07 Paul Biedermann RomeGER

07/30/20023:40.08 Ian Thorpe ManchesterAUS

07/22/20013:40.17 Ian Thorpe FukuokaAUS

09/23/20113:40.29 Yang Sun RizhaoCHN

03/18/20023:40.54 Ian Thorpe BrisbaneAUS

09/16/20003:40.59 Ian Thorpe SydneyAUS

03/24/20013:40.76 Ian Thorpe HobartAUS

07/26/20093:41.11 Ous Mellouli RomeTUN

05/15/20003:41.33 Ian Thorpe SydneyAUS

07/26/20093:41.35 Lin Zhang RomeCHN

All Time Top Performers
07/26/20093:40.07 Paul Biedermann RomeGER

07/30/20023:40.08 Ian Thorpe ManchesterAUS

09/23/20113:40.29 Yang Sun RizhaoCHN

07/26/20093:41.11 Ous Mellouli RomeTUN

07/26/20093:41.35 Lin Zhang RomeCHN

11/16/20103:41.53 Tae hwan Park GuangzhouKOR

07/22/20013:42.51 Grant Hackett FukuokaAUS

08/10/20083:42.78 Larsen Jensen BeijingUSA

08/10/20083:43.11 Peter 
Vanderkaay

BeijingUSA

09/16/20003:43.40 Massimiliano 
Rosolino

SydneyITA

All Time Top U.S. Performers
08/10/20083:42.78 Larsen Jensen BeijingUSA

08/10/20083:43.11 Peter 
Vanderkaay

BeijingUSA

06/29/20083:43.92 Erik Vendt OmahaUSA

08/14/20043:44.11 Klete Keller AthensUSA

07/26/20093:45.95 Daniel Madwed Romep USA

08/05/20033:46.73 Michael Phelps College ParkUSA

07/05/20093:46.93 Chad La 
Tourette

BelgradeUSA

08/02/20113:47.33 Matt McLean Palo AltoUSA

08/09/20003:47.50 Chad Carvin SydneyUSA

07/20/20093:47.50 Charlie Houchin OxfordUSA

World Record Progressions
07/26/20093:40.07 Paul Biedermann RomeGER

08/01/20003:40.08 Ian Thorpe ManchesterAUS

07/22/20013:40.17 Ian Thorpe FukuokaAUS

08/01/20003:40.59 Ian Thorpe SydneyAUS

05/13/20003:41.33 Ian Thorpe SydneyAUS

08/22/19993:41.83 Ian Thorpe SydneyAUS

09/09/19943:43.80 Kieren Perkins RomeAUS

07/29/19923:45.00 Evgeni Sadovyi BarcelonaRUS

09/23/19883:46.95 Uwe Dassler SeoulUSA

03/25/19883:47.38 Artur Wojdat OrlandoPOL

06/27/19853:47.80 Michael Gross WuppertalGER

02/19/19833:48.32 Vladimir Salnikov MoscowRUS

03/12/19823:49.57 Vladimir Salnikov MoscowRUS

07/15/19803:50.49 Peter Schmidt TorontoCAN

02/29/19803:51.20 Vladimir Salnikov PotsdamRUS

08/19/19793:51.40 Vladimir Salnikov MoscowRUS

04/06/19793:51.41 Vladimir Salnikov PotsdamRUS

08/27/19773:51.56 Brian Goodell BerlinUSA

07/22/19763:51.93 Brian Goodell MontrealUSA

06/18/19763:53.08 Brian Goodell Long BeachUSA

08/20/19753:53.31 Tim Shaw Kansas CityUSA

06/19/19753:53.95 Tim Shaw Long BeachUSA

08/22/19743:54.96 Tim Shaw ConcordUSA

08/22/19743:56.96 Tim Shaw ConcordUSA

09/09/19733:58.18 Rick DeMont BelgradeUSA

08/04/19724:00.11 Kurt Krumpholz ChicagoUSA

02/12/19724:01.70 Bradford Cooper BrisbaneAUS

08/25/19714:02.10 Thomas 
McBreen

HoustonUSA

09/07/19704:02.60 Gunnar Larsson BarcelonaSWE

08/20/19704:02.80 John Kinsella Los AngelesUSA

08/14/19694:04.00 Hans-Joachim 
Fassnacht

LouisvilleGER

08/01/19684:06.50 Ralph Hutton LincolnCAN

06/23/19684:07.70 Mark Spitz HaywoodUSA

07/07/19674:08.08 Mark Spitz Santa ClaraUSA

08/28/19674:08.20 Greg Charlton TokyoUSA

07/04/19674:09.20 Alain Mosconi MonacoFRA

06/25/19674:10.60 Mark Spitz HeywoodUSA

07/02/19674:10.60 Alain Mosconi MonacoFRA

08/25/19664:11.10 Frank Wiegand UtrechtGDR

08/18/19664:11.60 Don Schollander LincolnUSA

08/18/19664:11.80 John Nelson LincolnUSA

10/15/19644:12.20 Don Schollander TokyoUSA

American Record Progressions
08/10/20083:42.78 Larsen Jensen BeijingUSA

06/29/20083:43.53 Larsen Jensen USA

05/15/20083:43.82 Peter 
Vanderkaay

USA

08/14/20043:44.11 Klete Keller USA

07/07/20043:44.19 Klete Keller USA

08/08/20033:46.73 Michael Phelps USA

09/16/20003:47.00 Klete Keller USA

08/09/20003:47.18 Klete Keller USA

08/11/19883:48.06 Matt Cetlinski USA

06/25/19863:49.41 Dan Jorgensen USA

06/28/19843:51.03 George Dicarlo USA

08/27/19773:51.56 Brian Goodell USA

07/22/19763:51.93 Brian Goodell USA

06/18/19763:53.08 Brian Goodell USA

08/20/19753:53.31 Tim Shaw USA

06/19/19753:53.95 Tim Shaw USA

08/22/19743:54.69 Tim Shaw USA

08/22/19743:56.96 Tim Shaw USA

09/06/19733:58.18 Rick DeMont USA

08/04/19724:00.11 Kurt Krumpholz USA

08/25/19714:02.10 Thomas 
McBreen

USA

08/20/19704:02.80 John Kinsella USA

08/01/19684:06.60 Mike Burton USA

Men's 400 LCM Freestyle

7/11/2012 8:19:11



06/23/19684:07.70 Mark Spitz USA

08/28/19674:08.20 Greg Charlton USA

07/07/19674:08.80 Mark Spitz USA

Men's 400 LCM Freestyle

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
07/29/20097:32.12 Lin Zhang RomeCHN

07/29/20097:35.27 Ous Mellouli RomeTUN

07/26/20117:38.57 Yang Sun ShanghaiCHN

07/27/20057:38.65 Grant Hackett MontrealAUS

07/24/20017:39.16 Ian Thorpe FukuokaAUS

07/24/20017:40.34 Grant Hackett FukuokaAUS

03/26/20017:41.59 Ian Thorpe HobartAUS

07/28/20097:41.82 Ous Mellouli Romep TUN

07/26/20117:41.86 Ryan Cochrane ShanghaiCAN

07/29/20097:41.92 Ryan Cochrane RomeCAN

All Time Top Performers
07/29/20097:32.12 Lin Zhang RomeCHN

07/29/20097:35.27 Ous Mellouli RomeTUN

07/26/20117:38.57 Yang Sun ShanghaiCHN

07/27/20057:38.65 Grant Hackett MontrealAUS

07/24/20017:39.16 Ian Thorpe FukuokaAUS

07/26/20117:41.86 Ryan Cochrane ShanghaiCAN

07/29/20097:43.84 Federico 
Colbertaldo

RomeITA

07/29/20097:44.32 David Davies RomeGBR

07/26/20117:44.94 Gergo Kis ShanghaiHUN

07/26/20117:45.55 Pal Joensen Shanghaip FAR

All Time Top U.S. Performers
07/24/20057:45.63 Larsen Jensen MontrealUSA

07/24/20117:46.52 Chad La 
Tourette

ShanghaiUSA

07/24/20117:46.64 Peter 
Vanderkaay

ShanghaiUSA

07/31/20077:49.75 Erik Vendt IndianapolisUSA

08/14/20117:52.31 Michael Klueh ShenzhenUSA

07/27/19877:52.45 Sean Killion USA

07/22/20017:53.95 Chris Thompson FukuokaUSA

01/01/19877:54.78 Dan Jorgensen USA

08/16/20117:55.92 Evan Pinion LimaUSA

08/18/20107:55.98 Charlie Houchin IrvineUSA

World Record Progressions
07/29/20097:32.12 Lin Zhang RomeCHN

07/24/20057:38.65 Grant Hackett MontrealAUS

07/22/20017:39.16 Ian Thorpe FukuokaAUS

03/26/20017:41.59 Ian Thorpe HobartAUS

08/24/19947:46.00 Kieren Perkins VictoriaAUS

02/14/19927:46.60 Kieren Perkins SydneyAUS

08/25/19917:47.85 Kieren Perkins EdmontonAUS

07/04/19867:50.64 Vladimir Salnikov MoscowRUS

07/14/19837:52.33 Vladimir Salnikov Los AngelesRUS

02/14/19827:52.83 Vladimir Salnikov MoscowRUS

03/23/19797:56.49 Vladimir Salnikov MinskRUS

06/21/19768:01.54 Bobby Hackett Long BeachUSA

02/29/19768:02.91 Stephen Holland SydneyAUS

02/27/19768:06.27 Stephen Holland SydneyAUS

07/13/19758:09.60 Tim Shaw Mission ViejoUSA

06/21/19758:13.68 Tim Shaw Long BeachUSA

01/25/19758:15.02 Stephen Holland ChristchurchAUS

01/17/19758:15.20 Stephen Holland BrisbasneAUS

01/01/19748:15.88 Stephen Holland ChristchuchAUS

09/08/19738:16.27 Stephen Holland BelgradeAUS

08/05/19738:17.60 Stephen Holland BrisbaneAUS

01/12/19728:23.80 Bradford Cooper SydneyAUS

04/03/19718:28.60 Graham 
Windeatt

SydneyAUS

08/11/19698:28.80 Mike Burton LouisvilleUSA

09/03/19688:34.30 Mike Burton Long BeachUSA

07/21/19678:42.00 Francis Luyce DinardFRA

07/05/19678:46.80 Alain Mosconi MonacoFRA

01/16/19678:47.30 John Bennett SydneyAUS

08/03/19668:47.40 Semyon 
Belitz-Geiman

KharkovRUS

08/26/19628:51.50 Murray Rose Los AltosAUS

01/10/19598:59.60 John Konrads SydneyAUS

02/22/19589:14.50 John Konrads MelbourneAUS

01/11/19589:17.70 John Konrads SydneyAUS

American Record Progressions
07/24/20057:45.63 Larsen Jensen MontrealUSA

07/20/20037:48.09 Larsen Jensen USA

08/25/20027:52.05 Larsen Jensen USA

07/27/19877:52.45 Sean Killion USA

08/14/19847:58.24 John Mykkanen USA

08/03/19837:58.31 Jeffrey Kostoff USA

08/18/19827:58.50 Tony Corbisiero USA

07/29/19807:59.66 Brian Goodell USA

06/21/19768:01.54 Bobby Hackett USA

07/13/19758:09.60 Tim Shaw USA

06/21/19758:13.68 Tim Shaw USA

08/24/19748:16.80 Tim Shaw USA

09/06/19738:21.18 Rick DeMont USA

09/04/19728:25.86 Mike Burton USA

08/17/19698:28.80 Mike Burton USA

09/03/19688:34.30 Mike Burton USA

08/21/19678:48.80 Mike Burton USA

08/05/19658:55.40 Carl Robie USA

07/15/19659:00.80 Steven Krause USA

09/02/19649:02.70 Roy Saari USA

08/02/19649:03.80 Michael Wall USA

08/28/19639:04.00 Don Schollander USA

Men's 800 LCM Freestyle

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
07/31/201114:34.14 Yang Sun ShanghaiCHN

07/29/200114:34.56 Grant Hackett FukuokaAUS

11/18/201014:35.43 Yang Sun GuangzhouCHN

08/02/200914:37.28 Ous Mellouli RomeTUN

07/01/200914:38.01 Ous Mellouli PescaraTUN

08/16/200814:38.92 Grant Hackett Beijingp AUS

08/16/200814:40.84 Ryan Cochrane Beijingp CAN

08/17/200814:40.84 Ous Mellouli BeijingTUN

08/16/200814:41.13 Yuriy Prilukov Beijingp RUS

08/02/200914:41.38 Ryan Cochrane RomeCAN

All Time Top Performers
07/31/201114:34.14 Yang Sun ShanghaiCHN

07/29/200114:34.56 Grant Hackett FukuokaAUS

08/02/200914:37.28 Ous Mellouli RomeTUN

08/16/200814:40.84 Ryan Cochrane Beijingp CAN

08/16/200814:41.13 Yuriy Prilukov Beijingp RUS

08/24/199414:41.66 Kieren Perkins VictoriaAUS

08/21/200414:45.29 Larsen Jensen AthensUSA

07/06/200814:45.54 Peter 
Vanderkaay

OmahaUSA

07/31/201114:45.66 Gergo Kis ShanghaiHUN

08/16/200814:45.84 Lin Zhang Beijingp CHN

All Time Top U.S. Performers
08/14/200414:45.29 Larsen Jensen AthensUSA

06/29/200814:45.54 Peter 
Vanderkaay

OmahaUSA

05/15/200814:46.78 Erik Vendt Santa ClaraUSA

06/25/201214:52.19 Andrew Gemmell OmahaUSA

07/24/201114:52.36 Chad La 
Tourette

ShanghaiUSA

06/25/201214:52.51 Connor Jaeger OmahaUSA

09/16/200014:56.81 Chris Thompson SydneyUSA

06/25/201214:59.97 Connor Jaeger Omahap USA

08/02/201115:01.43 Sean Ryan Palo AltoUSA

01/01/198415:01.51 George Dicarlo USA

World Record Progressions
07/31/201114:34.14 Yang Sun ShanghaiCHN

07/29/200114:34.56 Grant Hackett FukuokaAUS

08/24/199414:41.66 Kieren Perkins VictoriaAUS

07/31/199214:43.48 Kieren Perkins BarcelonaAUS

04/05/199214:48.40 Kieren Perkins CanberraAUS

01/13/199114:50.36 Jorg Hoffmann PerthGER

02/22/198314:54.76 Vladimir Salnikov MoscowRUS

03/13/198214:56.35 Vladimir Salnikov MoscowRUS

07/22/198014:58.27 Vladimir Salnikov MoscowRUS

07/20/197615:02.40 Brian Goodell MontrealUSA

06/21/197615:06.66 Brian Goodell Long BeachUSA

02/27/197615:10.89 Stephen Holland SydneyAUS

06/21/197515:20.91 Tim Shaw Long BeachUSA

01/25/197515:27.79 Stephen Holland ChristchurchAUS

08/25/197415:31.75 Tim Shaw ConcordUSA

09/09/197315:31.85 Stephen Holland BelgradeAUS

08/05/197315:37.80 Stephen Holland BrisbaneAUS

09/04/197215:52.58 Mike Burton MunichUSA

08/06/197215:52.91 Rick DeMont ChicagoUSA

08/23/197015:57.10 John Kinsella Los AngelesUSA

08/17/196916:04.50 Mike Burton LouisvilleUSA

09/03/196816:08.50 Mike Burton Long BeachUSA

07/07/196816:28.10 Guillermo 
Echevarria

Santa ClaraMEX

08/13/196716:34.10 Mike Burton Oak ParkUSA

08/21/196616:41.60 Mike Burton LincolnUSA

08/15/196516:58.60 Stephen Krause MaumeeUSA

09/02/196416:58.70 Roy Saari New YorkUSA

American Record Progressions
08/21/200414:45.29 Larsen Jensen AthensUSA

07/14/200414:56.71 Larsen Jensen USA

09/23/200014:56.81 Chris Thompson USA

08/16/200014:59.11 Erik Vendt USA

06/30/198415:01.51 George Dicarlo USA

07/20/197615:02.40 Brian Goodell USA

06/21/197615:06.66 Brian Goodell USA

06/21/197515:20.91 Tim Shaw USA

08/25/197415:31.75 Tim Shaw USA

09/08/197315:35.44 Rick DeMont USA

09/04/197215:52.58 Mike Burton USA

08/06/197215:52.91 Rick DeMont USA

08/23/197015:57.10 John Kinsella USA

08/17/196916:04.50 Mike Burton USA

09/03/196816:08.50 Mike Burton USA

08/04/196816:29.40 Mike Burton USA

08/13/196716:34.10 Mike Burton USA

08/21/196616:41.60 Mike Burton USA

08/15/196516:58.60 Steven Krause USA

09/02/196416:58.70 Roy Saari USA

08/17/196317:05.50 Roy Saari USA

Men's 1500 LCM Freestyle

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
08/02/200924.04 Liam Tancock RomeGBR

08/12/201024.07 Camille Lacourt BudapestFRA

08/01/200924.08 Liam Tancock Romesf GBR

08/02/200924.24 Junya Koga RomeJPN

08/01/200924.29 Junya Koga Romesf JPN

08/11/201024.30 Camille Lacourt Budapestsf FRA

12/05/200824.33 Randall Bal EindhovenUSA

08/02/200924.34 Gerhard 
Zandberg

RomaRSA

03/27/201124.36 Camille Lacourt StrasburgFRA

04/24/201224.44 Daniel 
Orzechowski

RIO DE 
JANEIRO

BRA

All Time Top Performers
08/02/200924.04 Liam Tancock RomeGBR

08/12/201024.07 Camille Lacourt BudapestFRA

08/02/200924.24 Junya Koga RomeJPN

12/05/200824.33 Randall Bal EindhovenUSA

08/02/200924.34 Gerhard 
Zandberg

RomeRSA

04/24/201224.44 Daniel 
Orzechowski

RIO DE 
JANEIRO

BRA

08/01/200924.48 Aschwin 
Wildeboer Faber

Romesf ESP

07/26/200924.49 Guilherme Guido Romap BRA

08/01/200924.59 Helge Meeuw Romesf GER

07/05/200824.70 Ben Hesen OmahaUSA

All Time Top U.S. Performers
12/01/200824.33 Randall Bal USA

03/05/201024.72 Matt Grevers Austinr USA

08/18/201024.82 Nick Thoman Irvinep USA

08/18/201024.87 David Plummer Irvinep USA

08/28/199924.99 Lenny 
Krayzelburg

Sydney, AUSUSA

04/24/201225.01 Eugene Godsoe Rio De 
Janeiro

USA

07/07/200925.26 Ben Hesen Indiana 
University N

USA

07/24/200525.30 Aaron Peirsol MontrealUSA

08/23/200125.55 Peter Marshall Beijing, 
China

USA

08/01/200025.59 Neil Walker Indianapolis, 
IN

USA

World Record Progressions
08/01/200924.04 Liam Tancock RomeGBR

07/26/200924.08 Liam Tancock Romesf GBR

12/05/200824.33 Randall Bal EinhdovenUSA

04/02/200824.47 Liam Tancock SheffieldGBR

07/27/200324.80 Thomas 
Rupprath

BarcelonaGER

08/28/199924.99 Lenny 
Krayzelburg

SydneyUSA

04/15/199325.13 Jeff Rouse EdinburghUSA

09/24/198825.23 Dave Berkoff SeoulUSA

12/15/198525.74 Dirk Richter BerlinGER

American Record Progressions
12/05/200824.33 Randall Bal EindhovenUSA

Men's 50 LCM Backstroke

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
07/08/200951.94 Aaron Peirsol IndianapolisUSA

08/10/201052.11 Camille Lacourt BudapestFRA

08/02/200952.19 Aaron Peirsol RomeUSA

09/06/200952.24 Ryosuke Irie KumamotoJPN

07/28/200952.26 Junya Koga RomeJPN

08/02/200952.27 Helge Meeuw RomeGER

09/12/200952.37 Ryosuke Irie JapanJPN

07/01/200952.38 Aschwin 
Wildeboer Faber

PescaraESP

07/27/200952.39 Junya Koga Romesf JPN

03/23/201152.44 Camille Lacourt StrasburgFRA

All Time Top Performers
07/08/200951.94 Aaron Peirsol IndianapolisUSA

08/10/201052.11 Camille Lacourt BudapestFRA

09/06/200952.24 Ryosuke Irie KumamotoJPN

07/28/200952.26 Junya Koga RomeJPN

08/02/200952.27 Helge Meeuw Romer GER

07/01/200952.38 Aschwin 
Wildeboer Faber

PescaraESP

08/07/200952.51 Nick Thoman Federal WayUSA

08/02/200952.57 Arkady 
Vyatchanin

Romer RUS

12/07/200852.59 Randall Bal EindhovenUSA

07/28/200952.73 Liam Tancock RomeGBR

All Time Top U.S. Performers
07/08/200951.94 Aaron Peirsol IndianapolisUSA

06/25/201252.08 Matt Grevers OmahaUSA

08/04/200952.51 Nick Thoman Federal WayUSA

12/07/200852.59 Randall Bal EindhovenUSA

06/25/201252.98 David Plummer OmahaUSA

07/31/200753.01 Michael Phelps IndianapolisUSA

06/25/201253.03 Ben Hesen OmahaUSA

06/29/200853.37 Ryan Lochte Omahasf USA

08/22/199953.60 Lenny 
Krayzelburg

SydneyUSA

07/07/200953.61 Peter Marshall IndianapolisUSA

06/25/201253.61 Eugene Godsoe OmahaUSA

World Record Progressions
07/08/200951.94 Aaron Peirsol IndianapolisUSA

07/01/200952.38 Aschwin 
Wildeboer Faber

PescaraESP

08/12/200852.54 Aaron Peirsol BeijingUSA

07/01/200852.89 Aaron Peirsol OmahaUSA

03/27/200752.98 Aaron Peirsol MelbourneUSA

04/02/200553.17 Aaron Peirsol IndianaUSA

08/21/200453.45 Aaron Peirsol AthensUSA

08/24/199953.60 Lenny 
Krayzelburg

SydneyUSA

07/31/199253.86 Jeff Rouse BarcelonaUSA

08/25/199153.93 Jeff Rouse EdmontonUSA

09/24/198854.51 Dave Berkoff SeoulUSA

08/13/198854.91 Dave Berkoff AustinUSA

08/13/198854.95 Dave Berkoff AustinUSA

07/16/198855.00 Igor Poliansky MoscowRUS

03/16/198855.16 Igor Poliansky TallinnRUS

03/15/198855.17 Igor Poliansky TallinnRUS

08/21/198355.19 Rick Carey CaracasUSA

08/06/198355.38 Rick Carey ClovisUSA

08/06/198355.44 Rick Carey ClovisUSA

07/19/197655.49 John Naber MontrealUSA

07/18/197656.19 John Naber MontrealUSA

04/08/197256.30 Roland Matthes MoscowGER

09/04/197256.30 Roland Matthes MunichGER

09/04/197156.70 Roland Matthes LeipzigGER

09/08/197056.90 Roland Matthes BarcelonaGER

08/23/196957.80 Roland Matthes WurzburgGER

10/26/196858.00 Roland Matthes Mexico CityGER

09/21/196758.40 Roland Matthes LeipzigGER

08/31/196759.10 Charles Hickcox TokyoUSA

08/28/196759.30 Charles Hickcox TokyoUSA

08/28/196759.50 Douglas Russel TakyoUSA

10/16/196459.60 Thompson Mann TokyoUSA

09/03/19641:00.00 Thompson Mann New YorkUSA

American Record Progressions
07/08/200951.94 Aaron Peirsol IndianapolisUSA

08/09/200852.54 Aaron Peirsol USA

06/29/200852.89 Aaron Peirsol USA

03/25/200752.98 Aaron Peirsol USA

04/02/200553.17 Aaron Peirsol USA

08/21/200453.45 Aaron Peirsol USA

08/24/199953.60 Lenny 
Krayzelburg

USA

07/31/199253.86 Jeff Rouse USA

08/22/199153.93 Jeff Rouse USA

09/24/198854.51 Dave Berkoff USA

08/13/198854.91 Dave Berkoff USA

08/13/198854.95 Dave Berkoff USA

08/21/198355.19 Rick Carey USA

08/06/198355.38 Rick Carey USA

08/06/198355.44 Rick Carey USA

07/19/197655.49 John Naber USA

07/19/197656.19 John Naber USA

07/19/197656.80 John Naber USA

08/22/197557.35 John Naber USA

08/21/197557.56 John Naber USA

08/29/197257.70 Mark Spitz USA

08/28/197257.99 Mitch Ivey USA

08/28/197258.15 Mitch Ivey USA

09/04/197158.20 Charlie Campbell USA

08/22/197058.50 Michael Stamm USA

08/31/196759.10 Charles Hickcox USA

08/28/196759.30 Charles Hickcox USA

08/28/196759.50 Douglas Russell USA

10/16/196459.60 Thompson Mann USA

09/03/19641:00.00 Thompson Mann USA

08/12/19621:00.90 Thomas Stock USA

08/18/19631:00.90 Rich McGeagh USA

Men's 100 LCM Backstroke

7/11/2012 8:19:11



08/11/19621:01.00 Thomas Stock USA

08/19/19611:01.30 Robert  Bennett USA

Men's 100 LCM Backstroke

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
07/31/20091:51.92 Aaron Peirsol RomeUSA

07/31/20091:52.51 Ryosuke Irie RomaJPN

03/15/20081:52.86 Ryosuke Irie JPN

07/29/20111:52.96 Ryan Lochte ShanghaiUSA

07/11/20091:53.08 Aaron Peirsol IndianapolisUSA

12/07/20091:53.73 Ryosuke Irie Hong KongJPN

07/31/20091:53.82 Ryan Lochte RomeUSA

08/15/20081:53.94 Ryan Lochte BeijingUSA

04/19/20091:54.02 Ryosuke Irie HamamatsuJPN

01/20/20121:54.02 Ryosuke Irie PerthJPN

All Time Top Performers
07/31/20091:51.92 Aaron Peirsol RomeUSA

07/31/20091:52.51 Ryosuke Irie RomeJPN

07/29/20111:52.96 Ryan Lochte ShanghaiUSA

07/11/20091:54.53 Tyler Clary IndianapolisUSA

08/05/20091:54.59 Nick Thoman Federal WayUSA

08/01/20071:54.65 Michael Phelps IndianapolisUSA

07/31/20091:54.75 Arkady 
Vyatchanin

RomeRUS

07/31/20091:54.92 Aschwin 
Wildeboer Faber

RomeESP

07/30/20091:55.25 Stanislav Donets Romesf RUS

08/15/20081:55.49 Markus Rogan BeijingAUT

All Time Top U.S. Performers
07/31/20091:51.92 Aaron Peirsol RomeUSA

07/24/20111:52.96 Ryan Lochte ShanghaiUSA

07/11/20091:54.53 Tyler Clary IndianapolisUSA

08/04/20091:54.59 Nick Thoman Federal WayUSA

08/01/20071:54.65 Michael Phelps IndianapolisUSA

01/01/19971:55.87 Lenny 
Krayzelburg

SydneyUSA

07/31/20071:56.75 Christian DeJong IndianapolisUSA

07/07/20091:57.04 Matt Grevers Indianapolisp USA

07/05/20091:57.05 Patrick Schirk USA

08/04/20091:57.15 Ian Clark Federal Wayp USA

World Record Progressions
07/31/20091:51.92 Aaron Peirsol RomeUSA

07/11/20091:53.08 Aaron Peirsol IndianapolisUSA

08/09/20081:53.94 Ryan Lochte BeijingUSA

03/25/20071:54.32 Ryan Lochte MelbourneUSA

06/29/20081:54.32 Aaron Peirsol OmahaUSA

08/17/20061:54.44 Aaron Peirsol VictoriaUSA

07/29/20051:54.66 Aaron Peirsol MontrealUSA

07/12/20041:54.74 Aaron Peirsol Long BeachUSA

03/20/20021:55.15 Aaron Peirsol MinneapolisUSA

08/27/19991:55.87 Lenny 
Krayzelburg

SydneyUSA

11/23/19911:56.57 Martin Zubero TuscaloosaUSA

08/13/19911:57.30 Martin Zubero FtLauderdaleUSA

03/03/19851:58.14 Igor Poliansky ErfurtRUS

08/21/19841:58.41 Sergei 
Zabolotnov

MoscowRUS

06/27/19841:58.86 Rick Carey IndianapolisUSA

08/03/19831:58.93 Rick Carey ClovisUSA

07/24/19761:59.19 John Naber MontrealUSA

06/19/19762:00.64 John Naber Long BeachUSA

09/06/19732:01.87 Roland Matthes BelgradeGER

07/10/19722:02.80 Roland Matthes LeipzigGER

09/02/19722:02.89 Roland Matthes MunichGER

09/03/19712:05.60 Roland Matthes LeipzigGER

09/11/19702:06.10 Roland Matthes BarcelonaGER

08/20/19702:06.30 Michael Stamm Los AngelesUSA

08/29/19692:06.40 Roland Matthes BerlinGER

08/14/19692:06.60 Gary Hall LouisvilleUSA

07/12/19692:07.40 Roland Matthes Santa ClaraGER

08/14/19682:07.50 Roland Matthes LeipzigGER

11/08/19672:07.90 Roland Matthes LeipzigGER

08/29/19672:09.40 Charles Hickcox TokyoUSA

08/10/19622:10.90 Thomas Stock Cuyahoga 
Falls

USA

08/20/19612:11.50 Thomas Stock Los AngelesUSA

07/02/19612:13.20 Thomas Stock ChicagoUSA

American Record Progressions
07/31/20091:51.92 Aaron Peirsol RomeUSA

07/10/20091:53.08 Aaron Peirsol USA

08/12/20081:53.94 Ryan Lochte USA

03/30/20071:54.32 Ryan Lochte USA

07/04/20081:54.32 Aaron Peirsol USA

08/19/20061:54.44 Aaron Peirsol USA

07/29/20051:54.66 Aaron Peirsol USA

07/12/20041:54.74 Aaron Peirsol USA

03/20/20021:55.15 Aaron Peirsol USA

08/27/19991:55.87 Lenny 
Krayzelburg

USA

08/07/19991:56.68 Lenny 
Krayzelburg

USA

03/29/19991:56.95 Lenny 
Krayzelburg

USA

08/12/19981:57.38 Lenny 
Krayzelburg

USA

08/12/19971:57.87 Lenny 
Krayzelburg

USA

08/01/19971:58.04 Lenny 
Krayzelburg

USA

08/01/19951:58.33 Tripp Schwenk USA

03/03/19921:58.66 Royce Sharp USA

06/27/19841:58.86 Rick Carey USA

08/03/19831:58.93 Rick Carey USA

07/24/19761:59.19 John Naber USA

06/19/19762:00.64 John Naber USA

06/19/19762:02.46 John Naber USA

08/20/19752:02.52 John Naber USA

08/31/19742:02.83 John Naber USA

08/22/19742:03.53 John Naber USA

08/22/19742:03.55 John Naber USA

09/02/19722:04.09 Michael Stamm USA

08/20/19702:06.30 Michael Stamm USA

08/14/19692:06.60 Gary Hall USA

Men's 200 LCM Backstroke

7/11/2012 8:19:11



09/01/19682:08.80 Jack Horsley USA

09/01/19682:08.80 Mitch Ivey USA

08/29/19672:09.40 Charles Hickcox USA

Men's 200 LCM Backstroke

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
07/29/200926.67 Cameron Van 

Der Burgh
RomeRSA

07/28/200926.74 Cameron Van 
Der Burgh

Romesf RSA

07/29/200926.76 Felipe Silva RomeBRA

12/18/200926.81 Felipe Silva Sao PauloBRA

07/28/200926.83 Hendrik 
Feldwehr

Romesf GER

07/29/200926.86 Mark Gangloff RomeUSA

04/24/201226.87 Felipe Silva RIO DE 
JANEIRO

BRA

05/08/200926.89 Felipe Silva Rio de 
Janeiro

BRA

07/26/201126.90 Cameron Van 
Der Burgh

Shanghaisf RSA

07/28/200926.92 Felipe Silva Romesf BRA

All Time Top Performers
07/29/200926.67 Cameron Van 

Der Burgh
RomeRSA

07/29/200926.76 Felipe Silva RomeBRA

07/28/200926.83 Hendrik 
Feldwehr

Romesf GER

07/29/200926.86 Mark Gangloff RomeUSA

07/29/200926.95 Brenton Rickard RomeAUS

03/25/201227.06 Glenn Snyders AucklandNZL

07/28/200927.10 Matjaz Markic RomeSLO

07/10/200927.14 Kevin Swander BelgradeUSA

07/28/200927.14 Joao Gomes Romesf BRA

07/24/201127.17 Fabio Scozzoli ShanghaiITA

All Time Top U.S. Performers
07/26/200926.86 Mark Gangloff RomeUSA

07/05/200927.14 Kevin Swander BelgradeUSA

03/27/200127.39 Ed Moses AustinUSA

03/25/200727.51 Brendan Hansen Melbournesf USA

08/18/201027.70 Mike Alexandrov IrvineUSA

07/22/200127.73 Anthony 
Robinson

FukuokaUSA

08/07/201127.79 Marcus Titus CoimbraUSA

07/07/200927.80 Michael Silva IndianaUSA

08/18/201027.82 Scott Spann Irvinep USA

08/09/200728.17 Tyler O'Halloran BangkokUSA

World Record Progressions
07/29/200926.67 Cameron Van 

Der Burgh
RomeRSA

07/26/200926.74 Cameron Van 
Der Burgh

Romesf RSA

05/08/200926.89 Felipe Silva Rio de 
Janeiro

BRA

04/18/200927.06 Cameron Van 
Der Burgh

DurbanRSA

08/02/200227.18 Oleg Lisogor BerlinUKR

03/31/200127.39 Ed Moses AustinUSA

03/29/200127.49 Anthony 
Robinson

AustinUSA

04/27/199627.61 Alexander 
Dzhaburiya

KharkovUKR

05/25/199527.82 Mark Warnecke WarendorkGER

06/25/198928.05 Dmitri Volkov CanetRUS

American Record Progressions
07/29/200926.86 Mark Gangloff RomeUSA

Men's 50 LCM Breaststroke

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
07/27/200958.58 Brenton Rickard RomeAUS

07/27/200958.64 Hugues Duboscq RomeFRA

07/13/200958.67 Igor Borysik UkraineUKR

07/25/201158.71 Alexander Dale 
Oen

ShanghaiNOR

04/02/201258.90 Kosuke Kitajima TokyoJPN

08/10/200858.91 Kosuke Kitajima BeijingJPN

07/27/200958.95 Cameron Van 
Der Burgh

RomeRSA

07/26/200958.96 Eric Shanteau Romesf USA

07/26/200958.98 Brenton Rickard Romep AUS

07/28/200958.98 Eric Shanteau RomeUSA

All Time Top Performers
07/27/200958.58 Brenton Rickard RomeAUS

07/27/200958.64 Hugues Duboscq RomeFRA

07/13/200958.67 Igor Borysik KharkovUKR

07/25/201158.71 Alexander Dale 
Oen

ShanghaiNOR

04/02/201258.90 Kosuke Kitajima TokyoJPN

07/27/200958.95 Cameron Van 
Der Burgh

RomeRSA

07/26/200958.96 Eric Shanteau Romesf USA

07/07/200959.01 Mark Gangloff IndianapolisUSA

05/10/200959.03 Ricky Barbosa Rio de 
Janeiro

BRA

08/01/200659.13 Brendan Hansen IrvineUSA

All Time Top U.S. Performers
07/27/200958.96 Eric Shanteau Romesf USA

07/07/200959.01 Mark Gangloff IndianapolisUSA

08/01/200659.13 Brendan Hansen IrvineUSA

08/04/200959.40 Kevin Swander Federal WayUSA

07/07/20091:00.00 Marcus Titus IndianapolisUSA

07/07/20091:00.10 Scott Spann Indianapolisp USA

06/25/20121:00.20 Scott Weltz Omahasf USA

07/07/20091:00.23 Matt Lowe Indianapolisp USA

08/03/20101:00.26 Mike Alexandrov IrvineUSA

03/27/20011:00.29 Ed Moses AustinUSA

06/25/20121:00.29 John Criste Omahap USA

World Record Progressions
07/27/200958.58 Brenton Rickard RomeAUS

08/09/200858.91 Kosuke Kitajima BeijingJPN

08/01/200659.13 Brendan Hansen IrvineUSA

07/07/200459.30 Brendan Hansen Long BeachUSA

07/21/200359.78 Kosuke Kitajima BarcelonaJPN

07/23/200159.94 Roman Sloudnov FukuokaRUS

06/29/200159.97 Roman Sloudnov MoscowRUS

03/28/20011:00.29 Ed Moses AustinUSA

06/15/20001:00.36 Roman Sloudnov MoscowRUS

07/20/19961:00.60 Fred 
Deburghgraeve

AtlantaUSA

08/03/19931:00.95 Karoly Guttler SheffieldHUN

08/20/19911:01.29 Norbert Rozsa RomeHUN

01/07/19911:01.45 Norbert Rozsa PerthHUN

06/11/19911:01.45 Vasily Ivanov MoscowRUS

08/15/19891:01.49 Adrian 
Moorhouse

BonnGBR

01/25/19901:01.49 Adrian 
Moorhouse

AucklandGBR

07/26/19901:01.49 Adrian 
Moorhouse

LondonGBR

01/07/19911:01.49 Norbert Rozsa PerthHUN

07/29/19841:01.65 Steve Lundquist Los AngelesUSA

06/25/19841:02.13 John Moffet IndianapolisUSA

08/17/19831:02.28 Steve Lundquist CaracasUSA

08/06/19831:02.34 Steve Lundquist ClovisUSA

08/21/19821:02.53 Steve Lundquist IndianapolisUSA

07/19/19821:02.62 Steve Lundquist Mission ViejoUSA

08/18/19771:02.86 Gerald Morken JonkopingGER

07/20/19761:03.11 John Hencken MontrealUSA

07/19/19761:03.62 John Hencken MontrealUSA

08/31/19741:03.88 John Hencken ConcordUSA

07/19/19761:03.88 John Hencken MontrealUSA

09/04/19731:04.02 John Hencken BelgradeUSA

09/04/19731:04.35 John Hencken BelgradeUSA

08/30/19721:04.94 Nobutaka 
Taguchi

MunichJPN

08/29/19721:05.13 Nobutaka 
Taguchi

MunichJPN

08/29/19721:05.68 John Hencken MunichUSA

American Record Progressions
07/26/200958.96 Eric Shanteau Romesf USA

07/07/200959.01 Mark Gangloff USA

08/01/200659.13 Brendan Hansen USA

07/07/200459.30 Brendan Hansen USA

07/07/20041:00.13 Brendan Hansen USA

04/04/20031:00.21 Ed Moses USA

07/22/20031:00.21 Brendan Hansen USA

03/28/20011:00.29 Ed Moses USA

08/10/20001:00.44 Ed Moses USA

07/20/19961:00.77 Jeremy Linn USA

03/01/19921:01.40 Nelson Diebel USA

08/14/19941:01.40 Seth Van 
Neerden

USA

03/01/19921:01.49 Nelson Diebel USA

07/29/19841:01.65 Steve Lundquist USA

06/25/19841:02.13 John Moffet USA

08/17/19831:02.28 Steve Lundquist USA

08/06/19831:02.34 Steve Lundquist USA

08/21/19821:02.53 Steve Lundquist USA

07/19/19821:02.62 Steve Lundquist USA

07/29/19801:02.88 Steve Lundquist USA

07/29/19801:02.93 Bill Barrett USA

07/20/19761:03.11 John Hencken USA

07/19/19761:03.62 John Hencken USA

07/19/19761:03.88 John Hencken USA

09/04/19731:04.02 John Hencken USA

09/04/19731:04.35 John Hencken USA

08/30/19721:05.43 Tom Bruce USA

Men's 100 LCM Breaststroke

7/11/2012 8:19:11



08/29/19721:05.68 John Hencken USA

Men's 200 LCM Breaststroke

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
07/30/20092:07.31 Christian 

Sprenger
Romesf AUS

07/30/20092:07.42 Eric Shanteau Romesf USA

06/08/20082:07.51 Kosuke Kitajima TokyoJPN

08/14/20082:07.64 Kosuke Kitajima BeijingJPN

07/31/20092:07.64 Daniel Gyurta RomeHUN

07/31/20092:07.65 Eric Shanteau RomeUSA

07/31/20092:07.80 Christian 
Sprenger

RomeAUS

07/31/20092:07.80 Giedrius Titenis RomeLTU

07/30/20092:07.89 Brenton Rickard Romesf AUS

04/02/20122:08.00 Kosuke Kitajima TokyoJPN

All Time Top Performers
07/30/20092:07.31 Christian 

Sprenger
Romesf AUS

07/30/20092:07.42 Eric Shanteau Romesf USA

06/08/20082:07.51 Kosuke Kitajima TokyoJPN

07/31/20092:07.64 Daniel Gyurta RomeHUN

07/31/20092:07.80 Giedrius Titenis RomeLTU

07/30/20092:07.89 Brenton Rickard Romesf AUS

04/02/20122:08.17 Ryo Tateishi TokyoUSA

04/11/20112:08.25 Naoya Tomita HamamatuJPN

06/28/20092:08.33 Marco Koch BerlinGER

05/05/20092:08.44 Ricky Barbosa Rio de 
Janeiro

BRA

All Time Top U.S. Performers
07/26/20092:07.42 Eric Shanteau Romesf USA

08/17/20062:08.50 Brendan Hansen VictoriaUSA

06/25/20122:09.01 Scott Weltz OmahaUSA

08/09/20082:09.08 Scott Spann Beijingsf USA

03/29/20122:09.72 Clark Burckle Indianapolisp USA

07/05/20092:09.79 Sean Mahoney BelgradeUSA

07/29/19922:10.16 Mike Barrowman BarcelonaUSA

08/04/20092:10.38 Curtis Lovelace Federal WayUSA

07/07/20092:10.39 Adam Klein IndianapolisUSA

03/30/20012:10.40 Ed Moses AustinUSA

World Record Progressions
07/30/20092:07.31 Christian 

Sprenger
Romesf AUS

06/01/20082:07.51 Kosuke Kitajima TokyoJPN

08/17/20062:08.50 Brendan Hansen VictoriaUSA

08/01/20062:08.74 Brendan Hansen IrvineUSA

07/11/20042:09.04 Brendan Hansen Long BeachUSA

07/24/20032:09.42 Kosuke Kitajima BarcelonaJPN

06/15/20032:09.52 Dmitry 
Komornikov

BarcelonaRUS

10/02/20022:09.97 Kosuke Kitajima BusonJPN

07/29/19922:10.16 Mike Barrowman BarcelonaUSA

08/13/19912:10.60 Mike Barrowman FtLauderdaleUSA

01/11/19912:11.23 Mike Barrowman PerthUSA

07/20/19902:11.53 Mike Barrowman SeattleUSA

08/20/19892:12.89 Mike Barrowman TokyoUSA

08/04/19892:12.90 Mike Barrowman Los AngelesUSA

08/19/19892:12.90 Nick Gillingham BonnGBR

08/02/19842:13.34 Victor Davis Los AngelesCAN

06/17/19842:14.58 Victor Davis EtobicokeCAN

08/05/19822:14.77 Victor Davis GuayaquilCAN

07/24/19762:15.11 David Wilkie MontrealGBR

09/01/19742:18.21 John Hencken ConcordUSA

08/24/19742:18.93 John Hencken ConcordUSA

09/06/19732:19.28 David Wilkie BelgradeGBR

08/24/19732:20.52 John Hencken LouisvilleUSA

09/02/19722:21.55 John Hencken MunichUSA

08/05/19722:22.79 John Hencken ChicagoUSA

08/22/19702:23.50 Brian Job Los AngelesUSA

04/19/19692:25.40 Nikolai Pankin MagdeburgRUS

03/22/19692:26.50 Nikolai Pankin MinskRUS

04/03/19682:27.40 Vladimir 
Kosinsky

KaleyRUS

10/15/19652:27.80 Ian O'Brien TokyoUSA

08/30/19642:28.20 Chester 
Jastremski

New YorkUSA

08/19/19612:29.60 Chester 
Jastremski

Los AngelesUSA

American Record Progressions
07/29/20092:07.42 Eric Shanteau Romesf USA

07/07/20092:08.43 Eric Shanteau USA

08/17/20062:08.50 Brendan Hansen USA

08/01/20062:08.74 Brendan Hansen USA

07/07/20042:09.04 Brendan Hansen USA

07/29/19922:10.16 Mike Barrowman USA

08/13/19912:10.60 Mike Barrowman USA

01/11/19912:11.23 Mike Barrowman USA

07/20/19902:11.53 Mike Barrowman USA

08/20/19892:12.89 Mike Barrowman USA

08/04/19892:12.90 Mike Barrowman USA

08/11/19882:13.74 Mike Barrowman USA

08/16/19872:14.99 Steve Bentley USA

07/28/19872:15.30 Steve Bentley USA

08/03/19832:15.38 Steve Lundquist USA

07/24/19762:17.26 John Hencken USA

09/01/19742:18.21 John Hencken USA

08/24/19742:18.93 John Hencken USA

09/06/19732:19.95 John Hencken USA

08/24/19732:20.52 John Hencken USA

09/02/19722:21.55 John Hencken USA

08/05/19722:22.79 John Hencken USA

08/22/19702:23.50 Brian Job USA

07/11/19692:25.80 Brian Job USA

08/30/19642:28.20 Chet Jastremski USA

08/19/19612:29.60 Chet Jastremski USA

07/28/19612:33.60 Chet Jastremski USA

Men's 200 LCM Breaststroke

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
04/05/200922.43 Rafael Munoz 

Perez
MalagaESP

04/05/200922.45 Rafael Munoz 
Perez

MalagaESP

04/11/200922.48 Rafael Munoz 
Perez

MontpellierESP

04/11/200922.49 Rafael Munoz 
Perez

MontpellierESP

07/27/200922.67 Milorad Cavic RomeSRB

08/01/200922.68 Rafael Munoz 
Perez

Romesf ESP

08/01/200922.69 Milorad Cavic RomeSRB

04/11/200922.72 Rafael Munoz 
Perez

MontpellierESP

07/27/200922.73 Matt Targett RomeAUS

07/26/200922.75 Milorad Cavic Romesf SRB

All Time Top Performers
04/05/200922.43 Rafael Munoz 

Perez
MalagaESP

07/27/200922.67 Milorad Cavic RomeSRB

07/27/200922.73 Matt Targett RomeAUS

04/24/201222.76 Cesar Cielo Filho RIO DE 
JANEIRO

BRA

04/24/201222.79 Nicholas Santos RIO DE 
JANEIRO

BRA

04/11/200922.84 Fred Bousquet MontpellierFRA

07/26/200922.90 Roland 
Schoeman

Romep RSA

07/16/200922.91 Bryan Lundquist GainesvilleUSA

07/27/200922.93 Jakob Andkjaer RomeDEN

04/22/200922.94 Amaury Leveaux MontpellierFRA

All Time Top U.S. Performers
07/16/200922.91 Bryan Lundquist KnoxvilleUSA

07/24/200523.12 Ian Crocker MontrealUSA

07/05/200923.38 Chris Brady BelgradeUSA

08/18/201023.50 Cullen Jones IrvineUSA

08/14/201123.51 Tim Phillips ShenzhenUSA

03/27/200123.85 Bryan Jones AustinUSA

07/26/200923.93 Tyler McGill Romap USA

07/24/201123.94 Michael Phelps ShanghaiUSA

07/26/200923.98 Matt Grevers Romap USA

03/20/201224.07 Renny Richmond Orlando 
YMCA

USA

World Record Progressions
04/05/200922.43 Rafael Munoz 

Perez
MalagaESP

07/25/200522.96 Roland 
Schoeman

MontrealRSA

07/24/200523.01 Roland 
Schoeman

MontrealRSA

02/29/200423.30 Ian Crocker AustinUSA

07/21/200323.43 Matt Welsh BarcelonaAUS

07/27/200123.44 Geoff Huegill FukuokaAUS

03/26/200023.60 Geoff Huegill SydneyAUS

08/11/199623.68 Denis Pankratov MulhouseRUS

03/10/199624.03 Byron Davis IndianapolisUSA

07/24/199424.25 Jan Karlsson JonkopingSWE

American Record Progressions
07/18/200922.91 Bryan Lundquist KnoxvilleUSA

Men's 50 LCM Butterfly

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
08/01/200949.82 Michael Phelps RomeUSA

08/01/200949.95 Milorad Cavic RomeSRB

07/31/200950.01 Milorad Cavic Romesf SRB

07/09/200950.22 Michael Phelps IndianapolisUSA

07/30/200550.40 Ian Crocker MontrealUSA

08/01/200950.41 Rafael Munoz 
Perez

RomeESP

04/25/200950.46 Rafael Munoz 
Perez

MontpellierESP

06/20/200950.48 Michael Phelps MontrealUSA

07/31/200950.48 Michael Phelps Romesf USA

08/02/200950.56 Milorad Cavic Romep SRB

All Time Top Performers
08/01/200949.82 Michael Phelps RomeUSA

08/01/200949.95 Milorad Cavic RomeSRB

07/30/200550.40 Ian Crocker MontrealUSA

08/01/200950.41 Rafael Munoz 
Perez

RomeESP

07/30/200950.65 Albert Subirats Romesf VEN

07/31/200950.78 Jason Dunford Romesf KEN

08/01/200950.85 Andrew 
Lauterstein

RomeAUS

07/31/200950.90 Tyler McGill Romep USA

09/11/200951.00 Kohei Kawamoto NagoyaJPN

07/31/200951.02 Gabriel 
Mangabeira

Romesf BRA

All Time Top U.S. Performers
08/01/200949.82 Michael Phelps RomeUSA

07/30/200550.40 Ian Crocker MontrealUSA

07/31/200950.90 Tyler McGill Romep USA

07/07/200951.30 Aaron Peirsol IndianapolisUSA

07/05/200951.42 Chris Brady OmahaUSA

06/25/201251.65 Ryan Lochte OmahaUSA

08/02/201151.69 Tim Phillips Palo AltoUSA

06/29/200851.86 Gil Stovall Omahasf USA

06/25/201251.86 Tom Shields OmahaUSA

08/02/201151.94 Davis Tarwater Palo AltoUSA

World Record Progressions
08/01/200949.82 Michael Phelps RomeUSA

07/26/200950.01 Milorad Cavic Romesf SRB

07/09/200950.22 Michael Phelps IndianapolisUSA

07/30/200550.40 Ian Crocker MontrealUSA

07/13/200450.76 Ian Crocker Long BeachUSA

07/26/200350.98 Ian Crocker BarcelonaUSA

07/25/200351.47 Michael Phelps BarcelonaUSA

07/25/200351.76 Andriy Serdinov Barcelonasf UKR

12/12/199951.81 Michael Klim CanberraAUS

12/10/199952.03 Michael Klim CanberraAUS

10/09/199752.15 Michael Klim BrisbaneAUS

07/24/199652.27 Denis Pankratov AtlantaRUS

08/23/199552.32 Denis Pankratov ViennaRUS

06/23/198652.84 Pablo Morales OrlandoUSA

07/30/198453.08 Michael Gross Los AngelesGER

06/26/198453.38 Pablo Morales IndianapolisUSA

08/06/198353.44 Matt Gribble ClovisUSA

04/03/198153.81 William Paulus AustinUSA

04/11/198054.16 Par Arvidsson AustinUSA

08/27/197754.18 Joseph Bottom BerlinUSA

08/31/197254.27 Mark Spitz MunichUSA

08/04/197254.56 Mark Spitz ChicagoUSA

08/04/197254.72 Mark Spitz ChicagoUSA

08/25/197155.00 Mark Spitz HoustonUSA

08/30/196855.60 Mark Spitz Long BeachUSA

10/07/196755.70 Mark Spitz BerlinUSA

07/31/196756.30 Mark Spitz WinnipegUSA

08/29/196756.30 Douglas Russel TokyoUSA

04/27/196257.00 Luis Nicolai Rio de 
Janeiro

ARG

04/24/196258.40 Luis Nicolai Rio de 
Janeiro

ARG

08/20/196158.60 Fred Schmidt Los AngelesUSA

07/24/196058.70 Lance Larson ToledoUSA

06/29/196059.00 Lance Larson Los AngelesUSA

American Record Progressions
08/01/200949.82 Michael Phelps RomeUSA

07/09/200950.22 Michael Phelps USA

07/30/200550.40 Ian Crocker USA

07/13/200450.76 Ian Crocker USA

07/26/200350.98 Ian Crocker USA

07/25/200351.47 Michael Phelps USA

04/06/200351.84 Michael Phelps USA

08/16/200251.88 Michael Phelps USA

07/26/200152.25 Ian Crocker USA

09/22/200052.44 Ian Crocker USA

08/12/199752.76 Neil Walker USA

06/23/198652.84 Pablo Morales USA

07/30/198453.23 Pablo Morales USA

06/26/198453.38 Pablo Morales USA

08/06/198353.44 Matt Gribble USA

04/03/198153.81 William Paulus USA

08/27/197754.18 Joseph Bottom USA

08/31/197254.27 Mark Spitz USA

08/04/197254.56 Mark Spitz USA

08/04/197254.72 Mark Spitz USA

08/25/197155.00 Mark Spitz USA

08/30/196855.60 Mark Spitz USA

10/07/196755.70 Mark Spitz USA

07/31/196756.30 Mark Spitz USA

08/29/196756.30 Douglas Russell USA

07/31/196457.50 Walter 
Richardson

USA

08/24/196357.80 Walter 
Richardson

USA

08/20/196158.60 Fred Schmidt USA

07/24/196058.70 Lance Larson USA

06/29/196059.00 Lance Larson USA

Men's 100 LCM Butterfly

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
07/29/20091:51.51 Michael Phelps RomeUSA

08/13/20081:52.03 Michael Phelps BeijingUSA

03/28/20071:52.09 Michael Phelps MelbourneUSA

07/02/20081:52.20 Michael Phelps OmahaUSA

08/13/20081:52.70 Laszlo Cseh BeijingHUN

07/08/20091:52.76 Michael Phelps IndianapolisUSA

08/13/20081:52.97 Takeshi Matsuda BeijingJPN

07/29/20091:53.23 Pawel 
Korzeniowski

RomePOL

02/15/20081:53.31 Michael Phelps MissouriUSA

07/29/20091:53.32 Takeshi Matsuda RomeJPN

All Time Top Performers
07/29/20091:51.51 Michael Phelps RomeUSA

08/13/20081:52.70 Laszlo Cseh BeijingHUN

08/13/20081:52.97 Takeshi Matsuda BeijingJPN

07/29/20091:53.23 Pawel 
Korzeniowski

RomePOL

07/08/20091:53.64 Tyler Clary IndianapolisUSA

07/02/20081:53.86 Gil Stovall OmahaUSA

05/08/20091:53.92 Kaio Almeida Rio de 
Janeiro

BRA

04/04/20091:54.15 Moss Burmester ChristchurchNZL

08/12/20081:54.31 Nikolay 
Skvortsov

Beijingsf RUS

08/13/20081:54.35 Peng Wu BeijingCHN

All Time Top U.S. Performers
07/26/20091:51.51 Michael Phelps RomeUSA

07/07/20091:53.64 Tyler Clary IndianapolisUSA

06/29/20081:53.86 Gil Stovall OmahaUSA

06/29/20081:54.46 Davis Tarwater OmahaUSA

07/22/20011:55.03 Tom Malchow FukuokaUSA

07/29/20081:55.67 Bobby Bollier MinneapolisUSA

01/12/19911:55.69 Mel Stewart PerthUSA

07/07/20091:56.13 Daniel Madwed IndianapolisUSA

07/07/20091:56.34 Mark Dylla IndianapolisUSA

08/12/19981:56.81 Ugur Taner ClovisUSA

World Record Progressions
07/29/20091:51.51 Michael Phelps RomeUSA

08/13/20081:52.03 Michael Phelps BeijingUSA

03/28/20071:52.09 Michael Phelps MelbourneUSA

03/28/20071:53.71 Michael Phelps MelbourneUSA

08/17/20061:53.80 Michael Phelps VictoriaUSA

07/22/20031:53.93 Michael Phelps BarcelonaUSA

07/24/20011:54.58 Michael Phelps FukuokaUSA

03/30/20011:54.92 Michael Phelps AustinUSA

06/17/20001:55.18 Tom Malchow CharlotteUSA

06/14/19951:55.22 Denis Pankratov CanetRUS

01/12/19911:55.69 Mel Stewart PerthUSA

06/28/19861:56.24 Michael Gross HannoverGER

08/10/19851:56.65 Michael Gross SofiaGER

06/29/19851:57.01 Michael Gross WuppertalGER

08/03/19841:57.04 Jon Sieben Los AngelesAUS

08/26/19831:57.05 Michael Gross RomeGER

08/22/19811:58.01 Craig Beardsley KieyUSA

07/30/19801:58.21 Craig Beardsley IrvineUSA

07/18/19761:59.23 Mike Bruner MontrealUSA

06/03/19761:59.63 Roger Pyttel BerlinGER

06/03/19762:00.21 Roger Pyttel BerlinGER

08/28/19722:00.70 Mark Spitz MunichUSA

08/02/19722:01.53 Mark Spitz ChicagoUSA

08/02/19722:01.87 Mark Spitz ChicagoUSA

08/31/19712:03.30 Hans-Joachim 
Fassnacht

LandskronaGER

08/27/19712:03.90 Mark Spitz HoustonUSA

08/22/19702:05.00 Gary Hall Los AngelesUSA

08/22/19702:05.40 Mark Spitz Los AngelesUSA

10/08/19672:05.70 Mark Spitz BerlinUSA

08/30/19672:06.00 John Ferris TokyoUSA

07/26/19672:06.40 Mark Spitz WinnipegUSA

08/12/19672:06.40 Mark Spitz Oak ParkUSA

10/18/19642:06.60 Kevin Berry TokyoAUS

03/29/19642:06.90 Kevin Berry SydneyAUS

03/18/19632:08.20 Carl Robie TokyoUSA

American Record Progressions
07/29/20091:51.51 Michael Phelps RomeUSA

08/09/20081:52.03 Michael Phelps USA

03/25/20071:52.09 Michael Phelps USA

08/17/20061:53.80 Michael Phelps USA

07/20/20031:53.93 Michael Phelps USA

07/24/20011:54.58 Michael Phelps USA

03/30/20011:54.92 Michael Phelps USA

06/17/20001:55.18 Tom Malchow USA

08/25/19991:55.41 Tom Malchow USA

01/12/19911:55.69 Mel Stewart USA

07/21/19901:57.05 Mel Stewart USA

08/03/19841:57.75 Pablo Morales USA

08/22/19811:58.01 Craig Beardsley USA

07/30/19801:58.21 Craig Beardsley USA

07/18/19761:59.23 Mike Bruner USA

08/28/19722:00.70 Mark Spitz USA

08/02/19722:01.53 Mark Spitz USA

08/02/19722:01.87 Mark Spitz USA

08/27/19712:03.90 Mark Spitz USA

08/27/19712:03.90 Mark Spitz USA

08/22/19702:05.00 Gary Hall USA

08/22/19702:05.40 Mark Spitz USA

10/08/19672:05.70 Mark Spitz USA

08/30/19672:06.00 John Ferris USA

07/26/19672:06.40 Mark Spitz USA

08/12/19672:06.40 Mark Spitz USA

10/16/19642:07.50 Carl Robie USA

08/18/19632:08.20 Carl Robie USA

08/11/19622:10.80 Carl Robie USA

Men's 200 LCM Butterfly

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
07/28/20111:54.00 Ryan Lochte ShanghaiUSA

07/30/20091:54.10 Ryan Lochte RomeUSA

07/28/20111:54.16 Michael Phelps ShanghaiUSA

08/15/20081:54.23 Michael Phelps BeijingUSA

08/21/20101:54.43 Ryan Lochte IrvineUSA

07/10/20091:54.56 Ryan Lochte IndianapolisUSA

07/04/20081:54.80 Michael Phelps OmahaUSA

08/06/20101:54.84 Ryan Lochte IrvineUSA

03/29/20071:54.98 Michael Phelps MelbourneUSA

07/29/20091:55.18 Laszlo Cseh Romasf HUN

All Time Top Performers
07/28/20111:54.00 Ryan Lochte ShanghaiUSA

07/28/20111:54.16 Michael Phelps ShanghaiUSA

07/29/20091:55.18 Laszlo Cseh Romesf HUN

07/30/20091:55.36 Eric Shanteau RomeUSA

07/30/20091:55.55 Thiago Pereira RomeBRA

07/30/20091:56.69 Leith Brodie RomeAUS

04/24/20091:57.03 Darian 
Townsend

MontpellierRSA

07/29/20091:57.12 James Goddard Romesf GBR

04/18/20091:57.24 Ken Takakuwa HamamatsuJPN

07/10/20091:57.25 Tyler Clary IndianapolisUSA

All Time Top U.S. Performers
07/28/20111:54.00 Ryan Lochte ShanghaiUSA

07/28/20111:54.16 Michael Phelps ShanghaiUSA

07/26/20091:55.36 Eric Shanteau RomeUSA

07/07/20091:57.25 Tyler Clary IndianapolisUSA

07/05/20091:57.58 Alex Vanderkaay BelgradeUSA

07/07/20091:57.77 Jack Brown IndianapolisUSA

06/25/20121:58.32 Conor Dwyer Omahasf USA

08/05/20031:59.56 Kevin Clements College ParkUSA

06/25/20121:59.58 Austin Surhoff OmahaUSA

06/25/20121:59.66 Chase Kalisz Omahasf USA

World Record Progressions
07/28/20111:54.00 Ryan Lochte ShanghaiUSA

07/26/20091:54.10 Ryan Lochte RomeUSA

08/09/20081:54.23 Michael Phelps BeijingUSA

07/04/20081:54.80 Michael Phelps OmahaUSA

03/29/20071:54.98 Michael Phelps MelbourneUSA

08/20/20061:55.84 Michael Phelps VictoriaUSA

08/09/20031:55.94 Michael Phelps College ParkUSA

07/25/20031:56.04 Michael Phelps BarcelonaUSA

07/24/20031:57.52 Michael Phelps BarcelonaUSA

06/29/20031:57.94 Michael Phelps Santa ClaraUSA

09/11/19941:58.16 Jani Sievinen RomeUSA

01/13/19911:59.36 Tamas Darnyi PerthHUN

08/20/19892:00.11 Dave Wharton TokyoUSA

09/25/19882:00.17 Tamas Darnyi SeoulHUN

08/23/19872:00.56 Tamas Darnyi StrasbourgHUN

08/04/19842:01.42 Alex Baumann Los AngelesCAN

06/17/19842:02.25 Alex Baumann TorontoCAN

07/29/19812:02.78 Alex Baumann HeidelbergCAN

08/01/19802:03.24 Bill Barrett IrvineUSA

07/06/19792:03.29 Jesse Vasallo San JuanUSA

08/24/19782:03.65 Graham Smith BerlinCAN

08/02/19782:04.39 Steve Lundquist WoodlandsUSA

07/09/19782:05.24 Aleksandr 
Sidorenko

MoscowRUS

08/04/19772:05.31 Graham Smith MontrealCAN

08/23/19752:06.08 Bruce Furniss Kansas CityUSA

08/24/19742:06.32 David Wilkie ViennaGBR

09/01/19742:06.32 Steven Furniss ConcordUSA

09/03/19722:07.17 Gunnar Larsson MunichSWE

09/12/19702:09.30 Gunnar Larsson BarcelonaSWE

08/06/19722:09.30 Gary Hall ChicagoUSA

08/23/19702:09.50 Gary Hall Los AngelesUSA

08/17/19692:09.60 Gary Hall LouisvilleUSA

08/31/19682:10.60 Charles Hickcox Long BeachUSA

08/23/19672:11.30 Greg 
Buckingham

Oak ParkUSA

08/21/19662:12.40 Greg 
Buckingham

LincolnUSA

American Record Progressions
07/28/20111:54.00 Ryan Lochte ShanghaiUSA

07/26/20091:54.10 Ryan Lochte USA

08/15/20081:54.23 Michael Phelps USA

07/04/20081:54.80 Michael Phelps USA

03/29/20071:54.98 Michael Phelps USA

08/20/20061:55.84 Michael Phelps USA

08/09/20031:55.94 Michael Phelps USA

07/25/20031:56.04 Michael Phelps USA

07/24/20031:57.52 Michael Phelps USA

06/29/20031:57.94 Michael Phelps USA

08/12/20021:58.68 Michael Phelps USA

09/21/20001:59.77 Tom Dolan USA

08/20/19892:00.11 Dave Wharton USA

08/13/19882:00.98 Dave Wharton USA

06/27/19862:02.23 Pablo Morales USA

08/28/19832:02.68 Bill Barrett USA

08/01/19802:03.24 Bill Barrett USA

08/05/19832:03.24 Bill Barrett USA

08/05/19832:03.24 Steve Lundquist USA

07/06/19792:03.29 Jesse Vassallo USA

08/02/19782:04.39 Steve Lundquist USA

09/01/19742:06.32 Steven Furniss USA

08/23/19752:06.80 Bruce Furniss USA

09/03/19722:08.37 Tim McKee USA

08/06/19722:09.30 Gary Hall USA

08/23/19702:09.50 Gary Hall USA

08/17/19692:09.60 Gary Hall USA

08/31/19682:10.60 Charles Hickcox USA

08/23/19672:11.30 Greg 
Buckingham

USA

08/21/19662:12.40 Greg 
Buckingham

USA

08/15/19652:14.90 Dick Roth USA

Men's 200 LCM Individual Medley

7/11/2012 8:19:11



08/01/19642:15.50 Dick Roth USA

Men's 400 LCM Individual Medley

7/11/2012 8:19:11



All Time Top Performances
08/09/20084:03.84 Michael Phelps BeijingUSA

06/29/20084:05.25 Michael Phelps OmahaUSA

06/29/20084:06.08 Ryan Lochte OmahaUSA

08/09/20084:06.16 Laszlo Cseh BeijingHUN

04/01/20074:06.22 Michael Phelps MelbourneUSA

07/07/20094:06.40 Ryan Lochte IndianapolisUSA

07/07/20094:06.96 Tyler Clary IndianapolisUSA

08/02/20094:07.01 Ryan Lochte RomeUSA

07/31/20114:07.13 Ryan Lochte ShanghaiUSA

08/02/20094:07.31 Tyler Clary RomeUSA

All Time Top Performers
08/09/20084:03.84 Michael Phelps BeijingUSA

06/29/20084:06.08 Ryan Lochte OmahaUSA

08/09/20084:06.16 Laszlo Cseh BeijingHUN

07/07/20094:06.96 Tyler Clary IndianapolisUSA

08/02/20094:08.86 Thiago Pereira RomeBRA

04/01/20074:09.88 Luca Marin MelbourneITA

04/02/20124:10.26 Kosuke Hagino TokyoJPN

08/02/20094:10.40 Gergo Kis RomeHUN

04/02/20124:10.52 Yuya Horihata TokyoJPN

06/29/20094:10.53 Ous Mellouli PescaraTUN

All Time Top U.S. Performers
08/10/20084:03.84 Michael Phelps BeijingUSA

06/29/20084:06.08 Ryan Lochte OmahaUSA

07/07/20094:06.96 Tyler Clary IndianapolisUSA

08/15/20024:11.27 Erik Vendt FtLauderdaleUSA

09/16/20004:11.76 Tom Dolan SydneyUSA

07/05/20094:12.48 Alex Vanderkaay BelgradeUSA

08/04/20094:12.58 Jack Brown Federal WayUSA

08/01/20064:12.92 Robert Margalis IrvineUSA

08/09/20074:12.94 Pat Mellors BangkokUSA

01/01/19944:13.67 Eric Namesnik AtlantaUSA

World Record Progressions
08/10/20084:03.84 Michael Phelps BeijingUSA

06/29/20084:05.25 Michael Phelps OmahaUSA

04/01/20074:06.22 Michael Phelps MelbourneUSA

08/14/20044:08.26 Michael Phelps AthensUSA

07/07/20044:08.41 Michael Phelps Long BeachUSA

07/27/20034:09.09 Michael Phelps BarcelonaUSA

04/06/20034:10.73 Michael Phelps IndianapolisUSA

08/15/20024:11.09 Michael Phelps FtLauderdaleUSA

09/17/20004:11.76 Tom Dolan SydneyUSA

09/06/19944:12.30 Tom Dolan RomeUSA

01/08/19914:12.36 Tamas Darnyi PerthHUN

09/21/19884:14.75 Tamas Darnyi SeoulHUN

08/19/19874:15.42 Tamas Darnyi StrasbourgHUN

08/14/19874:16.12 Dave Wharton BrisbaneUSA

07/30/19844:17.41 Alex Baumann Los AngelesCAN

06/17/19844:17.53 Alex Baumann EtobicokeCAN

05/23/19844:19.61 Jens-Peter 
Berndt

MagdeburgGER

08/02/19824:19.78 Ricardo Prado GuayaquilBRA

08/22/19784:20.05 Jesse Vasallo BerlinUSA

08/04/19784:23.39 Jesse Vassallo WoodlandsUSA

07/25/19764:23.68 Rod Strachan MontrealUSA

04/02/19764:26.00 Zoltan Verraszto Long BeachHUN

08/20/19744:28.89 Hargitay Andras ViennaHUN

08/03/19724:30.81 Gary Hall ChicagoUSA

08/21/19704:31.00 Gary Hall Los AngelesUSA

08/15/19694:33.90 Gary Hall LouisvilleUSA

07/11/19694:38.70 Gary Hall Santa ClaraUSA

08/30/19684:39.00 Charles Hickcox Long BeachUSA

08/30/19684:43.30 Charles Hickcox Long BeachUSA

07/20/19684:43.40 Gary Hall Los AngelesUSA

07/06/19684:45.10 Greg 
Buckingham

Santa ClaraUSA

04/03/19684:45.30 Andrei Dunaev TallinenRUS

10/14/19644:45.40 Dick Roth TokyoUSA

07/31/19644:48.60 Dick Roth Los AltosUSA

10/12/19634:50.20 Gerhard Hetz MoscowFRG

07/12/19624:51.00 Ted Stickles LouisvilleUSA

06/30/19624:51.40 Ted Stickles ChicagoUSA

05/24/19624:53.80 Gerhard Hetz MoscowFRG

08/18/19614:55.60 Ted Stickles Los AngelesUSA

07/01/19615:04.30 Ted Stickles ChicagoUSA

American Record Progressions
08/10/20084:03.84 Michael Phelps BeijingUSA

06/29/20084:05.25 Michael Phelps USA

04/01/20074:06.22 Michael Phelps USA

08/14/20044:08.26 Michael Phelps USA

07/07/20044:08.41 Michael Phelps USA

07/27/20034:09.09 Michael Phelps USA

04/06/20034:10.73 Michael Phelps USA

08/15/20024:11.09 Michael Phelps USA

09/17/20004:11.76 Tom Dolan USA

09/06/19944:12.30 Tom Dolan USA

04/01/19944:13.52 Tom Dolan USA

07/28/19934:14.50 Eric Namesnik USA

01/08/19914:15.21 Eric Namesnik USA

07/30/19904:15.57 Eric Namesnik USA

07/30/19904:15.78 Eric Namesnik USA

08/02/19894:15.93 Dave Wharton USA

08/14/19874:16.12 Dave Wharton USA

07/29/19874:17.81 Dave Wharton USA

07/29/19874:18.45 Dave Wharton USA

06/23/19864:18.77 Dave Wharton USA

08/22/19784:20.05 Jesse Vassallo USA

07/25/19764:23.68 Rod Strachan USA

06/17/19764:26.79 Rod Strachan USA

06/17/19764:28.11 Tim McKee USA

08/23/19744:30.56 Steven Furniss USA

08/03/19724:30.81 Gary Hall USA

08/21/19704:31.00 Gary Hall USA

Men's 400 LCM Individual Medley

7/11/2012 8:19:11


